BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)))

In the Matter of	
SCOTT B. CHORNY, D.C.	
Kansas License No. 01-04226	

KSBHA Docket No. 12-HA00034

F

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF CONSENT ORDER

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon due consideration of the file and applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

1. On or about September 12, 2011, Licensee entered into a Consent Order with the Board for alleged violations of the Kansas Healing Arts Act, K.S.A. 65-2801, *et seq.* The Consent Order required Licensee pay a fine in the amount of \$500.00, which was due in full and payable to the Board by November 15, 2011 or, in the alternative, allowed Licensee make monthly payments of \$100.00 for five (5) months totaling \$500.00 with the initial payment due on or before November 15, 2011 and the remainder of monthly payments due on or before the fifteenth (15th) day of each month thereafter.

2. The Board record reflects that, on or about March 15, 2012, Licensee made his final payment of \$100.00, totaling \$500.00.

3. Licensee has satisfactorily met all requirements of the Consent Order and has no further obligation for compliance.

FILED A

JAN **1 6** 2013

KS State Board of HealingArts

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee is hereby discharged from all requirements of the Consent Order filed on October 27, 2011.

IT IS SO ORDERED this <u>15</u> day of January, 2013.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing **Journal Entry of Satisfaction**, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this $\underline{/ (c)}$ day of January, 2013, addressed to:

Scott B. Chorny, D.C. P.O. Box 386 Gardner, KS 66030

David R. Nachman 4450 Belleview Kansas City, MO 64111 *Attorney for Licensee*

and a copy hand delivered to:

Stacy R. Bond, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Melissa Massey, Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with the Board's Executive Director.

Cathy Brown, Executive Assistant